Spence Type J Control Valve
Features
• High Capacity Streamlined Body reduces velocity
and pressure loss.
• Compact Design for ease of installation.
• Multiple Port Sizes allows flexibility in sizing.
• Stainless Steel Trim for long life and

2 50 38.25 17.3 54.25 24.6 50.25 22.8 68.25 31.0
Ordering Information
When ordering, complete the ordering guide on this
page. Refer to the Specifications section. Review the
description to the right of each specification and the
information in each referenced table or figure. Specify
your choice whenever a selection is offered.
Ordering Guide
Available Configuration (Select One)
  J1 - Cast iron
  J3 - Stainless steel
Orifice (Select One)
  1/8 in. / 3.18 mm
  1/4 in. / 6.35 mm
  3/6 in. / 12.7 mm
  5/8 in. / 15.9 mm
  7/8 in. / 22.2 mm
  1-1/4 in. / 31.8 mm
  1-3/4 in. / 44.5 mm
  2-1/4 in. / 57.2 mm
Size (Select One)
  NPS 1/2 / DN 15
  NPS 3/4 / DN 20
  NPS 1 / DN 25
  NPS 1-1/2 / DN 40
  NPS 2 / DN 50
Connections (Select One)
  CL150
  CL300
  CL600
  NPT
Trim (Select One)
  Metal
  Soft
Packing (Select One)
  V-ring
  Graphite
  High Temperature
Actuator (Select One)
  None
  36 in. sq / 0.02 sqm
  60 in. sq / 0.04 sqm
Spring (Select One)
  3 to 13 Dir 36
  3 to 10 Dir 36
  3 to 5 Dir 36
  3 to 10 Dir 60*
  3 to 11 Dir 60
  3 to 8 Dir 60
  5 to 15 Rev 36
  8 to 15 Rev 36
  10 to 15 Rev 36
  8 to 15 Rev 36
  10 to 15 Rev 60
  20 to 60 Rev 60
  20 to 60 Rev 60*
  12 to 15 Rev 60
Positioner (Select One)
  None
  Eckardt I/P
  Eckardt P
  Moore I/P
  Moore P
  PMV P4 P
  PMV P5 I/P
  PMV P5
  Smart HART
    Smart Profibus
Positioner Set (Select One)
  None
  3 to 15 / 4 to 20 mA
  3 to 9 / 4 to 12 mA
  9 to 15 / 12 to 20 mA
Accessories
  None